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Req. No. : ........................... ...

Name : ....................... ..........

Vt Semester B.Com. Degree (CBCSS - Beg./Supple./lmp.) Examination'
May 2018

Core Course
5B19CO[4 : OplionalA) CO"OPERATION - lV
co'operative Accounting and Leglslallons

(2014 Admn. Onwards)
Tirne:3 Hours lMa( llarks:4o

PART - A

This pai( consisis of four questions carrying % mark each Answer all
questions ln one word

1. What do You mean bY Award ?

2. Deilne an 'Audit.

3. ln wh ch year lnd an Evidence Aci passed ?

4. Whar are the powers ol Co_operallve tribuna ? ObN4-2\

PART - B

Answer any lour queslions in one or lwo sentences each Each queslion

.a ies one mark each.

5. Define dispute.

6. Whal ls the purpose oi Slaie Co_operalive Union ?

7 Whal is'audt programme' ?

8. G ve any lwo purposes of auditwofilng paperc'

9. wlrat js Becei s and Pavnenis Stalements ?

'10. Poinl olt any lwo powe6 oi co operative arbitrallon courl (1ia'4)

PABT - C

Answer any six questions Answer shold nol exceed one page each Each

question carrjesthree marks each

1 1 . What are lhe purposes oi co operal ve ald I ?

12. Bieiiy explain aboul NCUI

13 whal arc the tunclions ot Slate co-operative Unioi ?

14 Point outthe types oi evidence accordlng to lndian Evidence Act
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15. Poinl out any lhree pow€rs ofaco operative auditor

r o. List oul tha conlenls involved in audit working programme

17. Poinl olt any lhree ditlerences beiveen Rscelpts and Payment Accounl and

T alBalance.
(3x6=18)18. Whal are lhe procedures ol appeal in lriblnal ?

PABT _ D

An>wer any lwo q-eslo_s. Answer shoulo not e){. eao lour pages each Each

queslron carries eighl marks each

19. Expaln the lealures ol co'operal ve audil

20. What is co_operative lribunal ? Explain ils constitul on and lunctions

21. Prepare Final Account irom the following inlormalion:

Zlila rnarketing society

B 1500
F 600
H 225

RuDees Pavmenrs Rupees
i aoo sh;re n DcC banl 3,000

420 Purclrase ot consurner qood! 12,000
3 ooo DC,C ba.k curreni accounl 3,000
3,750 Statjonery 225

DCC Bank Current Accouni 2,550 Loais to mernbers :

lnterest on members loan 75 A 7.540
sale olconsumers ooods 11,400 B 9,000
Dcc b:nl,c,oo loan;ccoLrnl 3O,OO0 C 6,000
sae oilertiliz;r 4,650 D 3 000

E 4,500
F 2,404
G 1,500

2,325 H 300
1,575 | 150

J 750

Purclrase ot tenilizer

Boards meeting expense
share expense
Transportcharge
Share oi slate consume6

lederation
Rent advanc€
Eleciric charges
Salary
cash balance

68,145

35,100
450

3,000
15
25

945
450

750
300

10
300

8,575
68,145

(2xe=16)


