

K18U 0178

Reg. N	lo. :
Name	:

VI Semester B.Com. Degree (CBCSS – Reg./Supple./Imp.) Examination, May 2018 Core Course 6B19COM : Optional A) CO-OPERATION – IV Co-operative Accounting and Legislations

(2014 Admn. Onwards)

Time : 3 Hours

Max. Marks: 40

PART - A

This part consists of **four** questions carrying ½ mark **each**. Answer **all** guestions in **one** word.

1. What do you mean by 'Award' ?

2. Define an 'Audit'.

- 3. In which year Indian Evidence Act passed ?
- 4. What are the powers of Co-operative tribunal ?

PART – B

Answer any four questions in one or two sentences each. Each question carries one mark each.

- 5. Define dispute.
- 6. What is the purpose of State Co-operative Union ?
- 7. What is 'audit programme' ?
- 8. Give any two purposes of audit working papers.
- 9. What is Receipts and Payments Statements ?
- 10. Point out any two powers of co-operative arbitration court.

 $(1 \times 4 = 4)$

 $(\frac{1}{2}\times4=2)$

PART - C

Answer any six questions. Answer should not exceed one page each. Each question carries three marks each.

- 11. What are the purposes of co-operative audit ?
- 12. Briefly explain about NCUI.
- 13. What are the functions of State Co-operative Union ?
- 14. Point out the types of evidence according to Indian Evidence Act.

P.T.O.

K18U 0178

15. Point out any three powers of a co-operative auditor.

- 16. List out the contents involved in audit working programme.
- 17. Point out any three differences between Receipts and Payment Account and Trial Balance.
- 18. What are the procedures of appeal in tribunal ?

(3×6=18)

PART - D

Answer any two questions. Answer should not exceed four pages each. Each question carries eight marks each.

- 19. Explain the features of co-operative audit.
- 20. What is co-operative tribunal ? Explain its constitution and functions.
- 21. Prepare Final Account from the following information :

Receipts Share capital Share free accounts Zilla marketing society Janatha bazaar DCC Bank Current Account Interest on members loan Sale of consumers goods DCC bank crop loan account Sale of fertilizer Loans recovered : B 1500 F 600	75 11,400 t 30,000 4,650	Payments Share in DCC bank Purchase of consumer goods DCC bank current account Stationery Loans to members : A 7,500 B 9,000 C 6,000 D 3,000 E 4,500 F 2,400 G 1,500 H 300	Rupees 3,000 12,000 3,000 225
H <u>225</u> Share suspense	2,325 1,575	I 150	
unare susponde		J <u>750</u> Furniture Purchase of fertilizer Postage Boards meeting expense Share expense Transport charge Share of state consumers federation Rent advance Electric charges Salary Cash balance	35,100 450 3,000 15 25 945 450 750 300 10 300 8,575
	68,145		68,145 (2×8=16)

##